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Crown-Office, March I , 1823.

MEMBER returned to serve in this present
PARLIAMENT.

Borough of Bossiney.
Sir Compton Domville, of Santry-House, in the

county of Dublin, Bart.

Crown-Office.
Days and Places appointed for holding the Lent

Assizes 1823, viz.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
Sir Charles Abbott, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Baron Garrow.

Buckinghamshire, Thursday, February 27, at Ayles-
buiy.

Bedfordshire, Wednesday, March 5, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Saturday, March 8, at Hunting-

don.
Cambridgeshire, Tuesday, March 11, at Cambridge.
Norfolk, Saturday, March 15, at Thetford.
Suffolk, Friday, March 21, at Bury Saint Ed-

mund's.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Sir Robert Dallas, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Justice Park.
Northamptonshire, Saturday, March 1, at North-

ampton.
Rutlandshire, Friday, Mai ch 7, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 8, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, The same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Monday, March 17, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, The same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Saturday, March 22, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Monday, March 31, at the Castle

of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester,'The same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
City of Coventry, Saturday, April 5, at the City

of Coventry.
Warwickshire, The same day, at Warwick.

HOME CIRCUIT.
Sir Richard Richards, Knt. Lord Chief Baroji.

Mr. Baron Graham.
Hertfordshire, Thursday, March fi, at Hertford,
Essex, Monday, March 10, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 17, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, March 24, at Horsham.
Surrey, Monday, March 31, at Kingston-upon-

Thames.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bay ley.

Mr. Justice Holroyd.
Westmorland, Wednesday, March 5, at Appfeby.
Cumberland, Saturday, March 8, at the City of

Carlisle.
Durham, Wednesday, March 5, at Durham.

Northumberland, Saturday, March 8, at Newcastk-
upon-Tyne.

Town of Newcastle, The same day, at the Guild-
hall of Newcastle.

Yorkshire, Saturday, March 15, at the Castle of
York.

City of York, The same day, at the Guildhall of
the City of York. '

Lancaster, Saturday, March 29, at the Castle
of Lancaster.

WESTERN CIRCUIT. ;
Mr. Justice Burrough.

Mr. Baron Hulloclc.

Southampton, Monday, March 3, at the Castle of
Winchester.

Wiltshire, Saturday, March 8> at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Thursday, March 13, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, March 17, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City and County of Exeter, The same day, at the

Guildhall of the City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Monday, March 24, at Launcestos.
Somersetshire, Saturday, March 29, at the Castle

of Tauuton.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
"Mr. Justice Best.

Mr. Justice Kichardson.
Berkshire, Monday, March 3, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Wednesday, March 5, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, March h, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, The same day, at the City oi

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Thursday, March 13, at Stafford,
Shropshire, Wednesday, March 19, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Monday, March 24, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, March 29, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, April 2, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, The same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

CHESTER CIRCUIT.
The Honourable Charles Warren.

The Honourable Samuel Marshall, Serjeant at Law.
Montgomeryshire, Thursday, March 20, at Pool.
Denbighshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Tuesday, Apr i l '1 , at Mold.
Cheshire, Monday, April 7, at the Castle of

Chester.

CARMARTHEN CIRCUIT.
Samuel Hey wood, Serjeant at Law.

John Balguy, Esq.
Cardigan, Wednesday, March 26.
Haverfordwest, Tuesday, April I.
Carmarthen, Monday, April 7.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
William Wingfield, Esq. ( hief Justice.

Robert Matthew Cusberd, Esq.
Radnorshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Presteigne.
Breconshire, Tuesday, April 1, at Brecon.
Glamorganshire, Tuesday, April 8, at Cardiff.


